
Missouri Baptist (1-1) -vs- Benedictine (KS) (2-1)
3/2/2023 at Atchison, Kan. (Legacy Field)

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist Goals: Chayleb Deves (6); Lydia Cornett (3); Mack Miller (2); Brianna Fischer (1); Kamryn Bell (1) 
Assists: Jordan Haeusser (3) 
 
Benedictine (KS) Goals: Courtney Frankfurth (5); Kaylen Moore (3); Kiera Russell (2); Chanterra Allen (2) 
Assists: Kaylen Moore (1); Chanterra Allen (1); Grace Simonson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Legacy Field
Officials: Jamie Quirk; John Wathan; Pat Sheridon; Josh Pound

Date: 3/2/2023 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 2 4 4 3 13
Benedictine (KS) 5 1 3 3 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 5 14 7 12 38
Benedictine (KS) 12 5 7 5 29

Shots On Goal
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0 0 0
Benedictine (KS) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Missouri Baptist 4 4 2 2 12
Benedictine (KS) 2 5 1 7 15

Turnovers
Missouri Baptist 8 2 3 0 13
Benedictine (KS) 2 4 5 5 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 3-5 6-6 4-5 4-4 17-20
Benedictine (KS) 2-3 5-6 4-5 4-7 15-21

Ground Balls
Missouri Baptist 4 3 4 7 18
Benedictine (KS) 8 5 6 2 21

Draw Controls
Missouri Baptist 4 4 4 4 16
Benedictine (KS) 4 2 4 3 13

Free-Position Shots
Missouri Baptist 1 3 0 3 7
Benedictine (KS) 0 1 2 1 4

Fouls
Missouri Baptist 2 3 2 3 10
Benedictine (KS) 3 4 0 6 13



Missouri Baptist 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
7 Jordan Haeusser 0 3 3 5 3 2 0 6 0-2 0
8 Brianna Fischer 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 2 0
10 Natalie Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Skyler Morrissey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Caroline Karr 0 0 0 7 1 3 0 5 0-2 0
15 Mack Miller 2 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 1-1 1
17 Sophia Zegar 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Amelia Shaw 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
23 Chayleb Deves 6 0 6 7 1 1 0 1 0
29 Kamryn Bell 1 0 1 7 0 1 0 0 0
30 Lydia Cornett 3 0 3 6 4 0 0 2 1-2 0
31 Loryn Dotson 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9

Totals 13 3 16 38 18 13 2 16 2-7 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Amelia Shaw 60:00 12 12 W



Benedictine (KS) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Kaylen Moore 3 1 4 9 2 2 4 7 2-2 0
3 Kiera Russell 2 0 2 5 2 0 0 2 2-2 0
5 Chanterra Allen 2 1 3 5 3 3 0 0 0
6 Gemma Weinberg 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
10 Claudia Garcia 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 0
13 Solei Geist 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Christen Michaelides 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
19 Sloane Poindexter 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
20 Grace Simonson 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
25 Courtney Frankfurth 5 0 5 7 2 1 0 0 0
30 Rebecca Wichman 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
34 Gianna Stalletti 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13

Totals 12 3 15 29 21 16 8 13 4-4 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Gianna Stalletti 60:00 13 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MBU BENEDICT
1st 13:59 Mack Miller Jordan Haeusser 1 0
1st 13:10 Courtney Frankfurth (UP) Grace Simonson 1 1
1st 11:53 Kaylen Moore Unassisted 1 2
1st 09:55 Courtney Frankfurth Unassisted 1 3
1st 09:12 Chayleb Deves Unassisted 2 3
1st 07:34 Chanterra Allen Unassisted 2 4
1st 00:17 Courtney Frankfurth Unassisted 2 5
2nd 14:24 Chayleb Deves Unassisted 3 5
2nd 13:31 Lydia Cornett Unassisted 4 5
2nd 11:16 Lydia Cornett Unassisted 5 5
2nd 07:33 Mack Miller Unassisted 6 5
2nd 02:01 Kaylen Moore Unassisted 6 6
3rd 12:02 Chayleb Deves Unassisted 7 6
3rd 10:41 Kaylen Moore Unassisted 7 7
3rd 08:49 Kiera Russell Unassisted 7 8
3rd 08:21 Courtney Frankfurth Unassisted 7 9
3rd 07:38 Chayleb Deves Unassisted 8 9
3rd 06:40 Chayleb Deves Jordan Haeusser 9 9
3rd 05:14 Chayleb Deves Unassisted 10 9
4th 13:05 Lydia Cornett Unassisted 11 9
4th 10:49 Brianna Fischer Jordan Haeusser 12 9
4th 08:57 Chanterra Allen Kaylen Moore 12 10
4th 08:14 Courtney Frankfurth Chanterra Allen 12 11
4th 04:27 Kamryn Bell Unassisted 13 11
4th 02:34 Kiera Russell Unassisted 13 12

Period Time Team Player Type



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti at goalie for BENEDICT.
15:00 MBU Amelia Shaw at goalie for MBU.
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Chayleb Deves.
13:59 MBU GOAL by MBU Mack Miller (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jordan Haeusser, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 1, Benedictine (KS) 0
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Claudia Garcia.
13:14 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore WIDE
13:10 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth (MAN-UP), Assist by Grace Simonson, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 1, Benedictine (KS) 1
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Natalie Patrick (caused by Christen Michaelides).
11:53 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 1, Benedictine (KS) 2
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Claudia Garcia.
11:16 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen, SAVE Amelia Shaw
11:10 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Amelia Shaw.
11:02 MBU Clear attempt by MBU failed.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Amelia Shaw (caused by Kaylen Moore).
10:41 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Kiera Russell.
09:55 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 1, Benedictine (KS) 3
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Caroline Karr.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
09:12 MBU GOAL by MBU Chayleb Deves, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 2, Benedictine (KS) 3
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Skyler Morrissey (caused by Gemma Weinberg).
08:13 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth.
08:01 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
07:34 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 2, Benedictine (KS) 4
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Claudia Garcia.
06:48 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore, SAVE Amelia Shaw
06:43 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
05:49 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Loryn Dotson.
05:45 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Jordan Haeusser (caused by Solei Geist).
04:59 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Claudia Garcia.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
04:20 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Chayleb Deves (caused by Sloane Poindexter).
03:28 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen.
03:18 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Claudia Garcia.
03:10 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Loryn Dotson.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Caroline Karr.
03:02 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Grace Simonson.
02:27 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth WIDE
02:17 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kiera Russell, SAVE Amelia Shaw
02:16 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
01:32 MBU Shot by MBU Caroline Karr, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
01:28 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Lydia Cornett.
01:23 MBU Shot by MBU Lydia Cornett WIDE {free position shot}
01:18 MBU Shot by MBU Caroline Karr, SAVE Gianna Stalletti



01:13 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
01:02 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Grace Simonson, SAVE Amelia Shaw
00:54 MBU Clear attempt by MBU failed.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Amelia Shaw.
00:48 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
00:22 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore WIDE
00:17 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 2, Benedictine (KS) 5
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
00:00 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gemma Weinberg.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Brianna Fischer.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
14:24 MBU GOAL by MBU Chayleb Deves, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 3, Benedictine (KS) 5
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Brianna Fischer.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
14:01 MBU Shot by MBU Kamryn Bell WIDE
13:40 MBU Shot by MBU Jordan Haeusser, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
13:34 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Lydia Cornett.
13:31 MBU GOAL by MBU Lydia Cornett (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 4, Benedictine (KS) 5
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Caroline Karr.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Kamryn Bell (caused by Kaylen Moore).
12:52 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
12:45 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
12:11 MBU Shot by MBU Caroline Karr, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
12:05 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
12:02 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
11:32 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Grace Simonson, SAVE Amelia Shaw
11:25 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
11:16 MBU GOAL by MBU Lydia Cornett, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 5, Benedictine (KS) 5
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
10:26 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kiera Russell, SAVE Amelia Shaw
10:20 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
09:35 MBU Shot by MBU Caroline Karr HIGH
09:24 MBU Shot by MBU Kamryn Bell, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
09:18 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
09:14 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
08:46 BENEDICT Timeout by BENEDICT.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
08:21 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
08:18 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
07:33 MBU GOAL by MBU Mack Miller (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 6, Benedictine (KS) 5
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kiera Russell.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
06:35 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore, SAVE Amelia Shaw
06:01 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth, SAVE Amelia Shaw
05:56 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
05:27 MBU Shot by MBU Jordan Haeusser WIDE
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Mack Miller.
05:03 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Claudia Garcia.
04:58 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Christen Michaelides (caused by Loryn Dotson).
04:28 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Loryn Dotson.



-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
04:04 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
03:24 MBU Shot by MBU Mack Miller WIDE
03:09 MBU Shot by MBU Kamryn Bell WIDE
03:03 MBU Clock violation by MBU.
02:56 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
02:01 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 6, Benedictine (KS) 6
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Lydia Cornett.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Mack Miller.
01:07 MBU Shot by MBU Caroline Karr, SAVE Gianna Stalletti {free position shot}
00:52 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Christen Michaelides (caused by Team).
00:18 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
00:02 MBU Shot by MBU Mack Miller, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
00:00 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Claudia Garcia.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kiera Russell.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen.
14:04 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Brianna Fischer.
13:57 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Caroline Karr (caused by Kaylen Moore).
13:15 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth.
13:12 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Christen Michaelides.
12:32 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Brianna Fischer.
12:27 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
12:02 MBU GOAL by MBU Chayleb Deves, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 7, Benedictine (KS) 6
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Team.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
10:41 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 7, Benedictine (KS) 7
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Caroline Karr (caused by Kaylen Moore).
09:54 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
09:46 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
09:18 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen, SAVE Amelia Shaw
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
08:49 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Kiera Russell (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 7, Benedictine (KS) 8
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
08:21 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 7, Benedictine (KS) 9
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Caroline Karr.
07:38 MBU GOAL by MBU Chayleb Deves, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 8, Benedictine (KS) 9
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
06:40 MBU GOAL by MBU Chayleb Deves, Assist by Jordan Haeusser, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 9, Benedictine (KS) 9
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Caroline Karr.
06:14 MBU Shot by MBU Caroline Karr, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
06:09 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
06:06 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Sloane Poindexter.
05:14 MBU GOAL by MBU Chayleb Deves, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 10, Benedictine (KS) 9
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.



-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen.
04:38 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Sophia Zegar.
04:34 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
03:41 MBU Shot by MBU Kamryn Bell HIT CROSSBAR
03:35 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
03:31 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
02:39 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore, SAVE Amelia Shaw
02:33 MBU Clear attempt by MBU failed.
-- MBU Turnover by MBU Brianna Fischer.
02:14 BENEDICT Timeout by BENEDICT.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth.
01:56 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Chayleb Deves.
01:52 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
01:14 MBU Shot by MBU Jordan Haeusser HIT POST
01:08 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen.
01:04 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
00:28 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kiera Russell HIT POST
00:23 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Kiera Russell.
00:00 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Lydia Cornett.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
13:42 MBU Shot by MBU Kamryn Bell, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
13:38 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Rebecca Wichman.
13:07 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Lydia Cornett.
13:05 MBU GOAL by MBU Lydia Cornett, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 11, Benedictine (KS) 9
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
12:15 MBU Shot by MBU Caroline Karr, SAVE Gianna Stalletti {free position shot}
12:15 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
12:15 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Lydia Cornett.
12:15 MBU Shot by MBU Lydia Cornett HIGH
12:15 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
12:15 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
10:49 MBU GOAL by MBU Brianna Fischer, Assist by Jordan Haeusser, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 12, Benedictine (KS) 9
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Caroline Karr.
10:16 MBU Shot by MBU Mack Miller, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Rebecca Wichman.
09:48 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
09:35 MBU Shot by MBU Jordan Haeusser, SAVE Gianna Stalletti {free position shot}
09:25 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
08:57 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen, Assist by Kaylen Moore, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 12, Benedictine (KS) 10
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
08:14 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Courtney Frankfurth, Assist by Chanterra Allen, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 12, Benedictine (KS) 11
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
07:15 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Grace Simonson, SAVE Amelia Shaw
07:08 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Sophia Zegar.
07:05 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
06:45 MBU Timeout by MBU.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
06:31 MBU Shot by MBU Jordan Haeusser, SAVE Gianna Stalletti {free position shot}
06:31 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gemma Weinberg.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
06:31 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.



06:31 BENEDICT Shot by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen, SAVE Amelia Shaw
06:31 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Caroline Karr.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
06:31 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
06:31 MBU Shot by MBU Lydia Cornett WIDE
04:27 MBU GOAL by MBU Kamryn Bell, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 13, Benedictine (KS) 11
-- MBU Draw control by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
03:31 MBU Shot by MBU Chayleb Deves, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
03:23 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT good.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
02:34 BENEDICT GOAL by BENEDICT Kiera Russell (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Missouri Baptist 13, Benedictine (KS) 12
-- BENEDICT Draw control by BENEDICT Kaylen Moore.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Chanterra Allen.
01:37 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Jordan Haeusser.
01:34 MBU Clear attempt by MBU good.
00:43 MBU Shot by MBU Kamryn Bell, SAVE Gianna Stalletti
00:39 BENEDICT Ground ball pickup by BENEDICT Gianna Stalletti.
00:36 BENEDICT Clear attempt by BENEDICT failed.
-- BENEDICT Turnover by BENEDICT Rebecca Wichman.
00:21 MBU Ground ball pickup by MBU Brianna Fischer.
-- BENEDICT Foul on BENEDICT Team.
-- MBU Foul on MBU Team.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


